HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

WENT GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM MY

Amend printed copy of HB 137/HCS 1

On page 20,	line 10, delete	e " <u>by</u> " and	insert in lie	eu thereof,	" <u>at locations</u>	licensed to	<u>offer</u>
sports wagering by	the commission	n includii	ng but not l	imited to";			

On page 20, line 12, delete "<u>or</u>";

On page 20, line 13, after "(c) " insert "A lottery retailer in good standing with the Lottery Corporation;

- (d) A restaurant at which at least seventy percent (70%) of the food and drink sales comes from the sale of food;
- (e) Any other secure location deemed appropriate by the commission; or

<u>(f)</u>";

On page 20, line 15, delete "track or";

On page 20, line 16, delete "professional" and after "sports" insert "wagering";

On page 20, line 26, delete "track or professional";

On page 20, line 26, after "*sports*" insert "*sports*" insert "*wagering*";

On page 21, line 1, delete "track's" and insert in lieu thereof, "sports wagering venue's";

On page 21, line 2, delete "the track" and insert in lieu thereof, "site";

On page 21, line 3, delete "track or professional" and after the first "sports" insert "wagering";

On page 21, line 4, delete "track or";

Amendment No.	Rep. Rep. Richard Heath
Committee Amendment	
Floor Amendment \\\(\begin{align*} \begin{align*} \	IRC Drafter:
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXX

On page 32, line 24, after "230.300;" delete "or";

On page 32, line 25, after "<u>(b)</u>" insert, "<u>A lottery retailer in good standing with the Lottery</u>

<u>Corporation;</u>

- (c) A restaurant at which at least seventy percent (70%) of the food and drink sales comes from the sale of food;
- (d) Any other secure location deemed appropriate by the commission; or

 (e) ".